3200 Series
Description: Deadbolts > 3200 Series - Grade 2
Applications - Auxiliary and primary locking Door Thickness - 1-3/8'' (35 mm) - 1-3/4'' (45 mm)
- Cylinder Hole: 2-1/8'' (54 mm) Diameter (Cross
Bore)
- 1-3/4" (35 mm) Only - 3214 w/ Interchangeable
Core
- Latch Hole: 1'' (25.4 mm) Diameter (Edge Bore)

-
ASAKASCC3214
3200 SERIES LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
32 - Deadbolt, Grade 2
23/8” US3
Function
14 - Double Cylinder
15 - Single Cylinder
20 - Thumbturn with
 Back Plate
21 - Thumbturn
22 - Retrofit kit for
 3220/3221
Backset/Faceplate
2-3/4” (70 mm), SC (standard)
2-3/4” (70 mm), RC
2-3/8” (60 mm), SC
2-3/8” (60 mm), RC
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26D
US32
US32D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
GMK - Grand Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
Strike
ASA Deadbolt
No Lip (standard)
5P KEY
Options
5PKEY - 5-pin keyed
6PKEY - 6-pin keyed
SFIC* - Small format
 interchangelable
 core housing (NC)
Notes:
1. If master-keyed, include master key instruction sheet with order (available in catalog or online).
* Small format interchangeable core sold separately.  Available in Best Keyways only, A Standard.
Ordering example: 3215 2-3/4” SC US26D SFIC NC
LOCKS
US26
Interior
Finish
(if different)
REV 1 - 12/2009
Certified
Hardware
Assembly Configuration Door Size
Door Stiffness
Class
Design Load
Florida Certification
Number (FL#)
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 -   860 lbf    (80 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 -   860 lbf    (50 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
780-112 Roton
Hinge
Single Swing 4-0 x 8-0 max. I
1150 lbf    (72 psf)*
350 ft-lbs Impact
6118
780-111, 780-224,
780-226 Roton
Hinge (SD & HD)
Single Swing 4-0 x 8-0 max. I
1150 lbf    (72 psf)*
350 ft-lbs Impact
13776
BB1191 Hinge Single - Out Swing - - 1780 lbf** 6118
1279, 1191,
BB1279,
BB1168, BB1199
Single - Out Swing - - 1780 lbf** 13776
Severe Windstorm Resistant Components for Swinging Door Assemblies
ANSI A250.13 - 2003 Standard
4500 Rim Exit
Device
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 max. I
+/- 70 psf
350 ft-lbs Impact
9481
3500 Series Grade
2 Lockset
13178
** This load indicates the design load for a single butt hinge.  Maximum wind load should be calculated based on door size, number of hinges used, and the other available door
hardware on the door assembly.
3100 Series Grade
1 Deadbolt
3200 Series Grade
2 Deadbolt
3400 Series Grade
1 Lockset
* Load in parenthesis indicates the equivalent load in pounds per square foot based on indicated door size and door stiffness (if applicable).  This load is based on the hardware item
taking half of the force applied to the door assembly by the wind load and the hinges taking the other half.
4700 Rim Exit
Device
Single - Out Swing